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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
N/S Old Court Road, 1,109’ SW

Polly Hill Court * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(9150 Old Court Road)
% FOR

2™ Election District
4™ Council District * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Edrich Farms, Owner ¥ Case No. 07-234-SPH
Crown Atlantic Co., LLC, Lessee
Petitioners %

- o ¥ ¥ * E * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a
Petition for Special Hearing filed by the owner of the subject property, Edrich Farms,
through Edward F. Stanfield, and the Contract Lessee, Crown Atlantic Co., LLC, by their
attorney, Hillorie S. Morrison, Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing to
approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-SPH) to
permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback
200 feet from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) instead of 540 feet as required by repealed Section
502.7.C, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce
the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area complies with
B.C.Z.R. Section 426.9.C.2. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on the two-paged site plan submitted which was accepted into
evidence and marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request was Hillorie
S. Morrison, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. Appearing in opposition to the

reduction of the existing setbacks was Ewald J. August, an adjacent neighbor north of the
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site, who has enjoved a contractual relationship with Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems, Inc.
under the old regulations required by the repealed B.C.Z.R. Section 502.7.C. There were

no other interested persons present.

The undersigned has become familiar with the subject property by virtue of
reading prior Case Nos. 84-204-X and 88-245-SPH in which the Petitioners were granted
special exception and special hearing approvals to erect a 270-foot, 3-legged lattice,
wireless transmitting and receiving structure on the subject property. As noted therein,
the property is a large, irregular shaped parcel located on the north side of Route 125 -
Old Court Road, south of Polly Hill Court in the Windsor Mill area of the County. The
property coﬁtains a gross arca of 309 acres, more or less, zoned R.C.3 and is in active
agricultural use. As the history suggests, Petitioners have owned and leased the property
since 1984. Since that time, the location has proven beneficial in meeting the projected
growth and marketing demands of the Owings Mills Growth Center. The structure is
positioned on a tract 292 feet from the nearest residential property line and over 540 feet
from the home of Ewald and Shirley August. Evidently, this 540-foot setback
requirement of repealed Section 502.7.C of the B.C.Z.R. resulted in a leasing
arrangement between Bell Atlantic and the August’s in order for the tower to be razed
from 167 feet to 270 feet in 1988. A reduction in the setback and area requirements as
requested under the current regulations (B.C.Z.R. Section 426.9.C.2) would negate the
need for Petitioners contractual agreement with Mr. and Mrs, August. Understandably,
the August’s are disappointed that the monetary payments they have become accustomed
to in exchange for the neighboring tower with its attendant flashing red lights will be lost.

In this regard, they feel disillusioned, as without their cooperation the height of the tower
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could not have been increased. In any event, and as explained during the proceedings,
the contractual rights and obligations of the parties are not matters rightfully before me.

The prior findings of the Zoning Commissioner and Deputy Zoning
Commissioner in Case Nos. 84-204-X and 88-245-SPH are relevant. Under Section
426.9.C.2 of the B.C.Z.R., it is provided that a tower in an R.C. zone shall be located on a
lot of at least S acres. The subject property easily meets this requirement. Moreover, it 18
clear that the Council, in enacting this legislation, did not wish to encumber property so
as to prevent any uses within the 5-acre area designated for the tower. For example,
parking lots, farm operations, and other uses and activities are frequently shown near the
base of a tower. In my judgment, the Council intended that a tower be constructed in an
R.C. zone on a lot that is a minimum 5-acres in area and that this entire 5-acre area need
not be associated with the tower use. Such a requirement would be inconsistent with the
legislative purposes of Section 426 and unduly burdensome. This legislative goal 1s
further demonstrated by the setback requirements set out in Section 426, which require
that a tower be located a significant distance from common property lines, “a tower shall
be setback at least 200 feet from any other owner’s residential property line”. Thus, the
Petitioners plan should be amended so that the area of the special exception is restricted
only to the 1.8418-acre site of the tower and the immediate area adjacent to the base
thereof, which contains the related sheds and electronic equipment.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on
this Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be

granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

5~
County this J day of March, 2007, that the Petition for Special Hearing to
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approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-SPH) to
permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback
290 feet from the property line, in accordance with Section 426 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) instead of 540 feet as required by repealed Section
502.7.C, in accordance with Petitioners’ two-paged Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
GRANTED:; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking reliet
to reduce the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area
complies with B.C.Z.R. Section 426.9.C.2, of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R)), in accordance with Petitioners’ Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject to the following restriction:

1. Compliance with B.C.Z.R. Section 426.6.D that requires an owner of the
tower to submit to the Code Official written certification, every five (5)
years, from a professional engineer that the tower and any structural
housing equipment for the tower meets all applicable Building Code and

safety requirements.

Any appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with Section 32-3-401 of

the Baltimore County Code and filed within thirty (30} days of the date of this Order.

LUAMZAISEMAN, 111
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




%:: ; : R ;:L?;L ;-
i ; FIE)
B e sepnpegdomn -
o e ——— e ——————— e R ———
MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMIT
County EIESCqueH‘ R WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I1]
| ' March 28, 2007 Zoning Commissioner

Hillorie S. Morrison, Esquire
7380 Coca Cola Drive
Hanover, Maryland 21076

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
N/S Old Court Road, 1,109° SW
Polly Hill Court
(9150 Old Court Road
2" Election District - 4™ Council District
Edrich Farms, Owner; Crown Atlantic Co., LLC, Lessee- Petitioners
Case No. 07-234-SPH

Dear Ms. Morrison:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The
Petition for Special Hearing has been granted with a restriction, in accordance with the attached
Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and -
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very

. EMAN, II1
Zoning Commissioner
WIW:dlw | for Baltimore County

c: Mr. Edward F. Stanfield, 2829 Offutt Road, Randallstown, Md. 21133
Ms. Wendy R. Smith, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pa. 15317
Mr. Ewald J. August, 9038 Old Court Road, Baltimore, Md. 21244
Code Official, DPDM,; People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 [ Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

< - " forthe property located at P/ S v I/A- EM Koy
roo which is presently zoned & & 2

This Petition shall be flled with thé.Departmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, harebn petition for a Special Hearlng under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County, to determine wnether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88~245-SPH) to

permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property

to be setbback 200 feet from the property 1ine, in cnmﬁlaince with . |

Section 426 BCZR instead of 540 feet as required by repealed.Section 502.7.C,

or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner AND TD REDUCE,

THE AREA oF THE- PRIOR. SAEIAL EICEPTION AKD Tb CoaMPIRM THRT THE RERXED
AREA COMPLIES WITH SECIdN 426.9.C2 fBCZR, ' |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zonlng regulations, -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearlng, advertising, posting, ste, and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zonlng law for Baltimore County. .

I'We do golemnly declare and affirm, under the penallies of
I::erjury. that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition. -

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: , Legal Owner(s):
Crown Atlantic Co., LLC a Delaware LLC Edrich Farms:
Name - Typs or Pant Narve - Type or Pr .
2000 Corporate Drive 781-970-0053 Edward F. Stanfield
Addrass Telephons No, Nams - Type or Print
Canonsburg, PA 15317 .
City Stale Zip Code ~ Signeture
o Attornay For Petitioner: 2829 Offutt Road o
<. Address _ Telephohe No.
Hillorie S. Morrison | . Randallstown, MP 21133 N
Name - Type of Print- Clty State = Zlp Code
¥ -Eg’l;%v-' A ) e . Representative fo be Contactad:
nature
Network Building & Consulting Hillorie Morrison
Company , | | Nameo *
812 Oregon “Adarnd 014 443-570-0014.
Address Telephone No. Addrass Telephone No.
Linthicum, MP 21090 | )
City | State Zip Goda Gty Stafe ZIp Code
Q USE O

ESTIMAYED LENGTH OF HEARING

Case No. _......Q._ [7'—‘1 3%? /9 N UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewsd By J/U / ~ Date (l QO ‘D é
REV 8/15/98 ; f

XOER RECEIVED FOR FILING
228~
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Civil Engineers * Surveyors * Planners I @l

ha

ZONING DESCRIPTION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA FOR CROWN CASTLE
9150 OLD COURT ROAD

Beginning at a point on the north side of Oid Court Road, which is of varying
width, 1109 feet, more or less, southwest of the centerline of Polly Hill Court,
which is 40 feet wide. Thence the following courses and distances:

S 71°2311” W 43.77 f.;

N 14°16'18" E 799.33 ft.;

N 18°40°09” E 228.62 ft.;

N 20°47°05" E 244.33 ft.;

N 18°02’17" & 242.23 ft.;

N 60°19'49” W 249.47 f;

N 60°16°'40" W 140.53 ft.;

N 67°02'35" W 90.28 ft.;

N 67°42°07" W 106.94 ft.;

N 21°43’08" E 76.97 ft.,

S 78°26°67" E 67.52 ft.;

S 69°23'14" E 51.33 ft.;

S 21°06'12° W 67.86 ft,;

S 70°44'22" E 94 80 .

S 60°56'59” E 439.12 ft.;
S5.23°17°54™ W 267.31 ft.;

S 20°47'05” W 243.86 ft.;

S 19°40°09" W 174.60 ft., thence
S 14°1618" W 825.00, 1o the Point of Beginning.

Being a portion of the 309-acre parcel recorded at Liber 3629, folio 393, and
containing 1.8418 acres, more or less. Also known as 9150 Old Court Road and
located in the 2™ Election District, 4™ Councilmanic District.

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209 O 7 .__‘1}(( _jp{-(

Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: (410) 653-7953
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

1/29/07

DATE

» KRISTEN MATHHEWS

ATTENTION

o~

Case Number; 07-234-SPH

n~Wendy Smith~Edward Stansfield

Petitioner/Developer: Coibert, Matz & Rosenfett~Hillorie Morriso

Date of Hearing (Closing): 02/13/07

Thisis to ¢ertify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted

mnspicy

-SITE)

9150 OLD COURT ROAD (ON

—

ysly on the property located at:

-
f

fl. 2
-u-r‘

-

—er AT T

01/27/67

—

= —
- o

Tﬁe sign(s) were posted on:

- .
e

-

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

(Signature of Sign Poster)
Linda O'Keefe
523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)
410-666-5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

02/20/06

DATE

KRISTEN MATHHEWS

ATTENTION

- = r o - -

o

—-nar—r my

—

(POSTPONMENT)

Petitioner/Developer: Colbert, Matz & Rosenfelt~Hillorie Morrison Esq.~WéndyﬂSmith~Edwa

Date of Hearing (Closing): 03/02/07

Case Number: G7-234-SPH

rd Stanstiled

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted

conspicuausly on the property located at:

9150 OLD COURT ROAD

T,

02/16/07

The sign(s) were posted on:

s —-— e rm -_ ——ee i
———

et
-

[/Ca,&/
' stgr)
Keefe _

——

« {City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

1
- - g e rere———

Linda O
523 Penny Lane

(Signature ot Sign Po
(Street-Address:0f.Sign.-Poster).

(Printed Name of Sign F'u‘;:ter}
Hunt Valley Maryland 21030

410-666-5366
{ Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, February 22, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forwara billing to:
Deborah Kendall-Sipple 410-887-3353
PDM
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-234-SPH

9150 Old Court Road

N/side of Old Court Road, 1109 feet southwest of Polly Hill Court
2" Ejection District — 4™ Councilmanic District

L egal Owners: Edrich Farms, Edward Stansfield

Contract Purchaser: Crown Atlantic Co., LLC

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-
SPH} to permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback 200
feet from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 BCZR instead of 540 feet as required Dy
repealed Section 502.7.c, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce
the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area complies with Section
426.9.c.2, BCZR.

Hearing: Friday, March 2, 2007, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I}
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4380.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




M ARYLAND

February 16, 2007

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as

follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-234-SPH

9150 Old Court Road |

N/side of Old Court Road, 1109 feet southwest of Polly Hill Court
2" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Edrich Farms, Edward Stansfield

Contract Purchaser: Crown Atlantic Co., LLC

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-
SPH) to permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback 200
feet from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 BCZR instead of 540 feet as required by
repealed Section 502.7.c, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce
the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area complies with Section
426.9.¢c.2, BCZR. | |

Hearing: Friday, March 2, 2007, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
141 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

/gﬂéo e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm

C: Hillorie Morrisen, 812 Oregon Avenue, Linthicum 21080
Wendy Smith, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg PA 15317
Edward Stansfield, 2829 Offutt Road, Randallstown 211133

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15
2007.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
[11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

January 31, 2007

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ, Director
County Executive Depariment of Permits and
NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations of
Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as

follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-234-SPH

93150 Old Court Road
N/side of Old Court Road, 1109 feet southwest of Poliy Hill Court

2™ Election District — 4™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Edrich Farms, Edward Stansfield
Contract Purchaser: Crown Atlantic Co., LLC

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-
SPH) to permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback 200
feet from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 BCZR instead of 540 feet as required by
repealed Section 502.7.c, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce
the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area complies with Section

426.9.c.2, BCZR.

Hearing: Tuesday, February 13, 2007, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

AN W e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm

C: Hillorie Morrison, 812 Qregon Avenue, Linthicum 210890
Wendy Smith, 2000 Carporate Drive, Canonsburg PA 15317
Edward Stansfield, 2829 Offutt Road, Randallstown 211133

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17,

2007,
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




o : k
=

COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TG e KOZRBOCB0 recror

County Executive Depariment of Permits and

Development Managemeny
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority .of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County, will hoid a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as
follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-234-SPH

3150 Oid Court Road K

} N/side of Old Court Road, 1109 feet southwest of Polly Hill Court
| 2" Election District — 4" Counciimanic District

' L egal Owners: kEdrich Farms, Edward Stansfield

Contract Purchaser; Crown Atlantic Co., LLC

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-
SPH) to permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback 200
feet from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 BCZR instead of 540 feet as required by
repealed Section 502.7.¢, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce

the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area complies with Section
426.9.¢.2, BCZR. |

Hearing: Thursday, February 1, 2007, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

A ks

Timothy KotroCo
Director

TK:klm

C. Hillorie Morrison, 812 Oregon Avenue, Linthicum 21090
Wendy Smith, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg PA 15317
Edward Stansfield, 2829 Offutt Road, Randalistown 211133

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
| APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17,

2007 . |

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-43860.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

iy sl —l—

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR) require that notice be given 1o the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign oh the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fitteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

- Item Number or Case Number: D'_}““Q\S "IL"" SP H
Petitioner: EAV \ d—\ me mg |

Address or Location: ! fS b Q[cl (‘M'{' /Q_Qﬁi

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: B[Lglg&r& MORRIS O N

Address: N jd ~ €~

€13 OREGo~ Ave B £
L] NTHICUW D 2/ 090
{

Telephone Number: __ 4°4-3~ S 20~ ©014~

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M, KOTROCQ, Djrector
Department of Permits and

County Executive
Development Management

January 25, 2007

Hiliorie S. Morrison

Network Building & Consulting
812 Oregon Avenue
Linthicum, MD 21090

Dear M. Morrison:
RE: Case Number; 07-234-5PH, 9150 Old Court Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 20, 2006,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approvat agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or prablems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. (f 0.0 -

WL Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel
Edrich Farms Edward F. Stanfield 2829 Offutt Road Randallstown 21133

Crown Atiantic Co., LLC 2000 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room {11 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www . baltimorecountymd.gov




Fire Department Baltimore County
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James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

. 700 East Jo Road
Joppa John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 28, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: November 27, 2006

Item No.: 230, 231, 232, 233/,234} 235, 236, 237, 238, 239.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s} have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Fk{}tﬂ

Printed on Recyciad Paper
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State Higtiway

Administration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Seereiary
Michael S. Steele, L. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administralor

Date: \Z /S /z006

Ms, Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of . , Item No. 7~ 234 -SP R
Permits and Development Management - 2180 OLG‘ QJ.LUZT R@Ap
| County Office Building, Room 109 Eoeicn FARMS
| Towson, Maryland 21204 \/ﬂk ZIANCE _gPE—_C,L.B,L_\'\t;p\‘El NG

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-224 $pP& |

| Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

W

FaﬂNSteven D. Foster, Chlef
Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1 .800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: ‘707 North Calvert Street - Baltitnore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com

——— e ey,

rer;‘l.illll'llp'
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JAN 26 2007 16:13 Fil SAUL EWING LLP

Kisrd 1. Nelsan

AUL | Phone: (410) 332-8663
CL ING Fax: {410) 332-8184

Aftomeys at Law knelson@saul.com
A D LLP
www.5Rul com

Celebrating 88 years of service,

January 26, 2007

Via Facsimile and é‘h
Regular U.S. Mail \(/
gu /\O LM

Kristin Matthews

Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Case No. 07-234-SPH
9150 Oid Court Road

Dear Kristin:

Please be advised that I will be representing the applicant in the above referenced
matier. Untortunately, as per our conversation of earlier today, the property was not posted in
time 1o accommodate the current hearing date of February 1, 2007. Accordingly, [ understand
that the matter will be rescheduled to February 13, 2007 at 10:00 a.m.

| I thm:ﬁg you for your assistance with this, Please do not hesitate to contact me if
you requure any additional information.

Veryfryly yo
Kar[J. Nelson

KIN/Im

cc: Ms. Hillorie Morrison (via facsimile and U.S mail)

Lockwood Place « 500 East Pratt Street ¢ Balvumore, MD 21202-3171
Phone: (410) 332-B600 » Fax; (410) 332-8862

L, TV oy AT

893330, | OTON0S ' F
o183 1 172607 BALTIMORE CHESYERBROOK HARRISEBURG NEWARK PHILADELEHTIA FPRINCETON WASHINGTON WILMINGTON
A DELAWARE LINETED Liak 1TV PARTHERLI

. ] i
T —
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From: "Hillorie Morrison” <hmorrison@nbclic.com=>
To: "Richard Bohn" <rbohn@co.ba.md.us>
Date: 11/21/06 9:19:43 AM

- e R - ank covear. e

Perlow - RE: Special Hearing for Tawer, Edrich Farm Property (Old Courtnear Rally Hill Road), Case No. 07-23. Page 1}

Subject: RE: Special Hearing for Tower, Edrich Farm Property (Old Courtnear Polly Hill Road),

Case No. 07-234-SPH

Thank you very much, | will forward this information to PDM for the
record.

Hillorie Morrison

Land Use Client Manager
Network Building & Consulting
812 Oregon Avenue, Suite E
Linthicum, MD 21020
443-570-0014 (phone)
410-636-5287 (facsimile)

--—--Qriginal Message-----

From: Richard Bohn [mailto:rbohn@co.ba.md.us)

Sent. Tuesday, November 21, 2006 6:53 AM

To: Hillorie Morrison

Cc: jfloam@cmrengineers.com; Walter Smith

Subject: Re: Special Hearing for Tower, Edrich Farm Property (Old
Courtnear Polly Hill Road)

Dear Ms. Morrison:

| have reviewed the information you have provided requesting a change of
the tower setback distances for the site located on the Edrich Farm. It

is my opinion that this proposed change does not require review by the
Tower Review Committee. The committee’s responsibility is limited to
reviewing proposals for new tower construction and providing a
recommendation to the Development Review Committee.

This project does not involve new construction or even modification of a
structure. You also informed me that the remaining setback distance
would exceed the current 200' requirement and actually be more than the
270" height of the structure. This leaves a more than ample "fall zone"
for the tower.

Thank you for bringing this to our attention and giving the TRC the
opportunity to review the project. | feel that you can continue to work
with PDM to make the changes to the property use.

Regards,

>>> "Hillorie Morrison” <hmorrisan@nbclic.com> 11/15/2006 5:03 PM >>>

Dear Mr. Bohn: CrownCastle owns a 270-foot high tower north of Old Court

Road, west of Windsor Mill Road (ADC MAP 32 ). The tower is on the
Edrich Farm property, a parcel of several hundred acres. The tower was

approved by Special Exception Case No. 84-204X as amended by Case No.

88-245-SPH. In 1988, the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations required
that a tower be setback from a property line a distance of at least
twice the height of the tower, in this case 540 feet. CrownCastle would

B)-235Pk
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Jeffrey Perlow - RE: Special He'ahring*_forth..rer, Edrich Farm F’_rﬁﬁér{y(b!'@qurtﬁ‘eafw;{ Hill Road), TQas.ey__Nxal 07-23... Page 2

like to amend the special exception so that the present-day setback of
200 from a residential owner's property line would apply, rather than

the more onerous 540 feet. There wouid be no physical changes to the
location of the tower; changing the setback requirement to the
present-day standards would give the property owner more flexibility as
to the use of the property. Due to the size of the parcel, the tower is
minimally visible from the street or to other property owners. The
Zoning Office asked that i notify you about this request. | spoke with
you on October 31, after the meeting of the tower committee and you
requested that | provide a letter describing the proposal but that it

would not be necessary for the tower committee to review it. Please

let me know if you would like any additional informationThank you.
Hillorie Morrisonland Use Client ManagerNetwork Building & Consuiting812
Oregon Avenue, Suite ELinthicum, MD 21090443-570-0014
(phone)410-636-5287 (facsimile)

CC: <jperlow@co.ba.md.us>
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Jeffrey Perloj.fq 'FW: Special Hearing for

o AL L i e —

wer  Edrich Farm Property (Old Courtnear aw Hill Road), Case No. 07-23... Page 13

From: "Hillorie Morrison” <hmeorrison@nbclic.com>

To: <jperlow@co.ba.md.us>

Date: 11/21/06 9.20:44 AM

Subject: FW: Special Hearing for Tower, Edrich Farm Property (Old Courtnear Polly Hill Rﬂad)

Case No. 07-234-SPH

Jeff, please note that Edrich Farms is incorporated.

Hillone Morrison

l.and Use Client Manager

Network Building & Consuilting

812 Oregon Avenue, Suite E

Linthicum, MD 21090 .
443-570-0014 (phone)

410-636-5287 (facsimile)

-—----0riginal Message-----

From: Hillorie Morrison

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2006 9:19 AM

To: 'Richard Bohn'

Cc: 'jperlow@co.ba.md.us’

Subject: RE: Special Hearing for Tower, Edrich Farm Property (Old
Courtnear Polly Hill Road), Case No. 07-234-SPH

Thank you very much, | will forward this information to PDM for the
record.

Hillorie Morrison

Land Use Client Manager

Network Building & Consulting

812 Oregon Avenue, Suite E :
Linthicum, MD 21090
443-570-0014 (phone)
410-636-5287 (facsimile)

--—--0riginal Message--—-

From: Richard Bohn [mailto:rbohn@co.ba.md.us]

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2006 6:53 AM

To: Hillorie Morrison

Cc: jfloam@cmrengineers.com, Walter Smith

Subject: Re: Special Hearing for Tower, Edrich Farm Property (Old
Courtnear Polly Hill Road)

Dear Ms. Morrison:

| have reviewed the information you have provided requesting a change of
the tower setback distances for the site located on the Edrich Farm. |t

is my opinion that this proposed change does not require review by the
Tower Review Committee. The committee’s responsibility is limited to
reviewing proposals for new tower construction and providing a
recommendation to the Development Review Committee.

This project does not involve new construction or even modification of a
structure. You also informed me that the remaining setback distance
would exceed the current 200' requirement and actually be more than the

O-337-CHH




270" height of the structure. This leaves a more than ample "fall zone"
for the tower.

Thank you for bringing this to our attention and giving the TRC the

opportunity to review the project. | feel that you can continue to work
with PDM to make the changes to the property use.

Regards,

>>> "Hillorie Morrison” <hmorrison@nbclic.com> 11/15/2006 5:03 PM >>>

Dear Mr. Bohn: CrownCastle owns a 270-foot high tower north of Old Court
Road, west of Windsor Mill Road (ADC MAP 32 ). The tower is on the
Edrich Farm property, a parcel of several hundred acres. The tower was

approved by Special Exception Case No. 84-204X as amended by Case No.

88-245-SPH. In 1988, the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations required
that a tower be setback from a property line a distance of at least

twice the height of the tower, in this case 540 feet. CrownCastie would
like to amend the special exception so that the present-day setback of
200 from a residential owner's property line would apply, rather than

the more onerous 540 feet. There would be no physical changes to the
location of the tower; changing the setback requirement to the
present-day standards would give the property owner more flexibility as
to the use of the property. Due to the size of the parcel, the tower is
minimally visible from the street or to other property owners. The

Zoning Office asked that | notify you about this request. | spoke with

you on October 31, after the meeting of the tower committee and you
requested that | provide a letter describing the proposal but that it

would not be necessary for the tower committee to review it. Please

let me know if you would like any additional informationThank you.
Hillorie MorrisonLand Use Client ManagerNetwork Building & Consulting812
Oregon Avenue, Suite ELinthicum, MD 21080443-570-0014
(phone)410-636-5287 (facsimile) ’

Wer, Edrich Farm Property (Old Courtnear 2ally Hill
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From: Debra Wiley

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 02/28/07 10:02:38 AM

Subject: Office of Planning Comment Needed for 3/2 Hearing

Good Morning Curtis,

We have just received a file for Bill to hear a case this Friday, 3/2 and there is no comment from your
office as follows:

07-234-SPH

9150 Old Court Rd.
Edrich Farms, Edward Stansfield (Legal Owners)
Crown Atlantic Co., LLC (Contract Purchaser)

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to Case No. 84-204-X (as amended by Case No. 88-245-
SPH) to permit a wireless telecommunication tower located on the subject property to be setback 200 feet
from the property line, in compliance with Section 426 B.C.Z.R. instead of 540 feet as required by
repealed Section 502.7.¢, or such other relief as determined by the Zoning Commissioner and to reduce
the area of the prior special exception and to confirm that the reduced area compies with Section
426.9.c.2, B.C.ZR.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation.
B e - e

il e e R PR e k. -——

: Debra Wiley - 07-234-SPH_

L -
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From: Debra Wiley

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 02/28/07 10:05.08 AM
Subject: 07-234-SPH

Curtis,

Bill Is asking for the Tower Review Committee comment on this as well. Thanks.

-k .
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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE TH
AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION — W/S
Honeygo Boulevard, 1010° NE of the ¢/l  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Joppa Road
(9380 Honeygo Blvd./5022 E. Joppa Road)* OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY
11" Election District - N
5t Council District *  Cag€ No. 03-434-SPHX

(1]

RITA, L.P., Owners; Omnipoint Comununications
CAP Operations, LLC, Lessees - Peutioners

% * * ok * * * K * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Special Exception filed by the owners of the subject property, RITA, L.P,, and
the Contract Lessees, Omnipoint Communications CAP Operations, LLC, through their attorney,
Karl J. Nelson, Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing for a determination that Section
426.9.C.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) does not require the creation of
a three-acre special exception area within the subject property for tHe proposed wireless
relecommunications tower. In addition. special exception relief is requested to approve the
nstallation on the subject property of a 100-foot high stealth design wireless telecommunications
rower and related electronic equipment. The subject prOpért}' and requested reliet are more
particularly described on the four-page site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and
marked as Petitioner’s Exhibits 3A througn '_‘SD.'

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Hillorie
Morrison and Ryan Conaway on behalf of Omnipoint Communications CAP Operatons, LLC.
Contract Lessees. Oakleigh Thorne, and Karl Nelson, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners.
Appeaﬂng as interested citizens were Dennis Eckard and William Libercci, representatives of the

Perry Hall Improvement Association, and Edward Arnold and Ted Grochowina, nearby residents.

There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

i
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The subject property under consideration is an irregular shaped parcel located on the
west side of Honeygo Boulevard, just north of Joppa Road in Perry Hall. The property is actually
part of a larger tract that is bisected by Honeygo Boulevard and contains approximately 34 acres in
area, split zoned D.R.10.5H, D.R35H, DR.IH and B.L.H. The ﬁroposal under consideration
relates to the western parcel, which contains approximately 10.5 acres in area and is presently
unimproved. The western parcel contains a storm water management reservation area, a forest
conservation easement and forest buffer easement, and areas of open space. The eastern parcel is
proposed for development with a commercial center and residential uses.

As more particularly shown on the plan, Omnipotent Communications CAP
Operations, LLC hasl contracted to lease a small area within the western parcel for the purpose of
constmcting a 100-foot tall stealth wireless communication tower. Additionally, several small
buildings will be constructed at the base of the tower to provide electronic equipment and related
inirastructure.

The proposed construction is consistent with the trend in recentryears to construct
wireless communicauon towers throughout the Baltimore Metropolitan area. The wireless
communications industry has greatly expanded over the years and companies such as the subject
Lessee, are frequently searching for new sites to expand and improve their respective network.
Construction of wireless communication facilities 1s go#efned by Section 426 of the B.C.Z.R.
Those regulations established a wireless Tower Communication Committee which reviews all
applications tor tower construction in Baltimore County. Additic;nally, Section 426.5 of _thé
B.C.ZR. provides that the construction of towers is permitted only by special exception in the
D.R. zones.

Tesumony and evidence presented by the Petitioners fully described the proposed
operation and the process undertaken by them to select the subject site. Specifically, it was
indicated that there is a *hole” in teiephane coverage in this area. The Petitioners searched the area
to determine if any existing structures were available which could house the necessary antennae to

provide better coverage. Ulumately, it was determined that there were no existing structures
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available and upon a thorough ihvestigation the subject site was 1dentified. The property 1s located
centrally between Belair Road and 1-95. Obviously, these are major traffic comdors in the vicinity
and the location is appropriate frém a coverage standpoint. Moreover, it was noted fhat the subject
property will remain undeveloped and thus, the tower will not be located immediately adjacent to
existing residences or businesses.

Testimony and evidence was also offered regarding the tower 1tself. The structure has..
been identified as a “stealth” tower, which features an internal antenna to reduce visibility.
Moreover, the tower is of minimal circumference. Finally, the tower will be constructed at a
height no greater than 100 feet.

The Petitioners indicated that a balloon test was conducted in the field to determine
visibility of the tower from a variety of off-site locations. A series of photographs were submitted
into evidence showing the results of that test. The photographs show not only the balloon that was

flown on site, but also computer-enhanced photographs were presented that superimpose the

profile of the tower.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered. I am easily persuaded that the Petition
for Special Exception should be granted. [t is clear that the Petitioners have made substantial
etforts 1o complﬁ' with the spirit, intent and legislative purpose as set out in Section 426 of the
R C 7ZR. Moreover, the Petitioners have satisfied the requirements of Section 302.1 of the
B.C.Z.R. for relief to be gr;dnted. In sum, [ am persuaded that the testimony and evidence support
a finding that the proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare of
the locale. [t appears that this tower will have minimal impact and the Petitioners have made
reasonable efforts to appropriately locate the tower and reduce visibility and impacts on the
surrounding locale.

The second question presented in this case is under the Petitioner for Special Hearing.
Section 426.9.C.2 provides that a tower, “...shall be located on a lot of at least three acres.” The

question presented is if the area of the spgcial exception similarly need be at least three acres. &

written comment was received from the Zoning Review Division of the Department of Permits and

L)
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Development Management, which states in part, “It has not been demonstrated to this office how
the integrity of the required 3-acre area can be maintained with;}ut having special exception status
overall.” It is obvious that the purpose of the 3-acre minimum area is to encourage that towers be
located on large tracts so as to minimize impacts to adjacent parcels. That is, if the tower was

located on a smatll prc:-pérty, it would obviously be closer to adjacent property lines and thus. the

impact would be greater. This_] egislative.goal-is-furtherdemenstrated by._the. setback reqmremeb

§ePeut;in_:SBEtiDn’Eﬁfi:Whigh;fgqui-re%ha&—the—{ower~be—}aeated—a-si-gm-ﬁcant—c;iistancc-ﬁom:c;amm‘m

iproperty-linés. Howevercitistequalty-clear-that the.actual area of property that.a tower-will oce upy
—

s-gquite-small —The PalEed-tower-is-a vertical_structure-anéd-the-space-needed-for-it-and-relaed—>

electronic equipment at the base 1s minimal.

Section 102.2 of the B.C.Z.R. provides that no yard space or minimum area required for
a building or use shall be considered as any part of the yard space or minimum area for another
building or use. A strict application of this Section would require that none of the 3-acre area
designated for a wireless communication tower could be utilized for any other use or purpose.
This 1s clearly not the legislative intent of the 3-acre minimum. That is, it is clear that the Council
in enacting this legislation did not wish o encumber property so as to prevent anv uses within the
3 acres designated for the tower. For example, parking lots. farm operations, and other uses and
activities are frequently shown near the base of a tower. In my judgment, the Council intended
that a tower be constructed on a lot of record which is 2 minimum 3 acres in area, The subjéct
parcel more than meets this requirement. It 1s equally clear that the entire 3-acre area need not be
assoéiated with the tower use. Such a requirement would be inconsistent with the legislative
purposes of Section 426 and unduly burdensome.@s, the Petitioners’ plan should be amended

). 8 E &orr |

so that the area of the special exception 1s restricted only to th?site of the tower and the immediate
area adjacent to the base thereof which contains the related sheds and electronic equipment.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on these

Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.




I REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this /4 day of June 2003 that Section 426.9.C.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.) does not require the creation of a three-acre special exception area within the subject
property for the proposed wireless telecommunications tower, and as such, the Petition for Special
Hearing be and 1s hereby GRANTED; and,

(T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to approve the
construction of a 100-foot high stealth design wireless telecommunications tower and related
electronic equipment on the subject property, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibits 3A through

3D, be and is hereby GRANTED, squect to the following restriction:

) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order 1s reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} The height of the proposed tower shall not exceed 100 feet. Moreover,
the tower shall comply with all requirements set out 1n Section 426 of the

B.C.Z.R.

5) When applying for anv permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictuons of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bys for Baltimore County
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’ 390’ S of Tufton Avenue '« ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1809fKnox Avenue) -
%’on District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
uncil District |

¥
Lf ] *  (Case No. 03-476-SPHX
7.
B Owner

AT WTelessPES—LLC, Les /,e\ee;‘ *

Crown (b G L4 7

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

. A
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of/Petition? for

Special Hearing apd-Speciat-Exeeptromrtried by the o er;’ of the Sllb_]ECt property, M

Aoaeogh wnd F. S'-/n-nM g@ ﬁ/ﬂ ic @ /,mel-
o Larms—inc.¥ and the Contract Lessee)'.b’ throucrh t@m}mev
,-.f\wwn Lo
5‘: /,I ;?M Petitioners request 4

. fa{j',lhw MY ] '- o1 @ VARFLL® o LUIC~"SLY I onIopoic anid ZTOUIT=04 = '1-- ':-.-"
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) to-belocated-on-the-subject property, Inaddigors, special hearing reliéfis requested to confirin the

continued use of the subject property as a kennel, pursuant to the relief granted in prior zoning

Case No. 01-062-XA. combined with the wireless telecommunications facility, and t0 approve an
amendment to the previously approved site plan in the prior case 10 reflect the proposed use. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on tht;,me plan submitted

which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit f .

srs—me——property owners; Oakleigh Thome, Gezahegn

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request Were Witkam—H—
Suchtpe prineipal™T ‘)J

.
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ALY » . - - 3 -

nt‘Sﬂ‘*‘
W Ne{gﬁﬂ Esquire, attorney for the Petitjoners. Ad%
/.;Aufhm m/d.ﬁvm)‘,wrﬁ Py

Aac McCulloch, Project Manager for Tower Reso

present.
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area of 45- acres, more or less, zoned R.C.Z and is in active agricultural use. []Fhe Petitioners
have owned and Md,en the property since 193?. Mrs. Suchting raises Border Collies and has
operated the subject kennel/animal boarding place thereon for many vears.

The Petitioners have entered into a tentative lease with AT&T Wireless PCS for the
construction of a 110-foot monopole on the subject property. Additionally, several small buildings
will be constructed at the base of the tower to provide electronic equipment and related
infrastructure. Testimony and evidence presented bv the Petitioners fullr}f described the proposed
operation and the process undertaken by them to select the subject site. Specifically, it was
indicated that there is a “hole™ in telephone coverage in this area. With the assistance of the (
Valleys Planning Council, the Petitioners began an extensive search of the area to identifv an
appropniate site for the subject tower and to determine if any existing structures were available
which could house the necessary antennae to provide better coverage. Ulumately, it was
determined that there were no existing structures available and upon a thorough Investigation the
subject site was identified. The Petitioners’ search included radio frequency engineering tests to
determine the necessary height of the structure on the subject property, and similar tests to
deterrnine whether the hole in coverage would be filled by the proposed installation. Additionallv,
balloon tests were run to determine the visual impact of the tower on the locale. A letter signed by
the Valleys Planning Council attesting to the significant efforts by all parties to identify an .

appropnate site and the suitability  of the subject property was submitted into evidence as

Petitioner’s Exhibit 4. That letter indicates their support of the request.
Testimony and evidence was also offered regarding the tower itself. The structure has

been identified as a “stealth” tower, which features an internal antenna to reduce visibility.
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Additionally, 1t was agreed that the color of the tower will be brown so as to blend ﬁth the
topography of the area. Specifically, the subject pro}perty and surrounding locale feature a series of
rolling hills and ridges. Moreover, the tower is of minimal circumference and will be constructed
at a height no greater than 110 feet.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am easily persuaded that the Petition
for Special Exception should be granted. The proposed construction is consisient with the trend 131
recent years throughout the Baltimore Metrepolitf-m area. 1he wireless communications industry
has greatly expanded over the years and companies such as the subject Lessee are frequently
searching for new sites to expand and improve their respective network. It is clear that the
Petiltioners have made substantial efforts to comply with the spirit, intent and legislative purpose as
set out in Section 426 of the B.C.Z.R., which governs the construction of wireless corhmunication
facilities. Moreover, the Petitioners have satisfied the requirements of Section 502.1 of the
B.C.Z.R. for relief to be granted. In sum, [ am persuaded that the testimony and evidence support
a finding that the proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare of
the locale. It appears that the proposed tower will have minimal impact and the Petitioners have

made reasonable efforts to appropriately locate the tower and reduce visibility and impacts on the

Surrr:;-L.lndinf:'-r locale

Sp cial ing relief w1ll also be granted. Irths—regard, hhe prior ﬁndmogof the
aned Zoning Commmsmner in zoning Case NE. 03-454-SPHX ié‘?é‘gvam* Under Section

426.9.C.2 of the B.C.Z.R.. it is provided that a tower in an R.C. zone shall be located on a lot of at

" least 5 acres. The subject property easilv meets this requirement. Moreover, it 15 clear that the

Council in enacting this legislation did not wish to encumBer property so as to prevent any uses
within the S-acre area designated for the tower. For example, parking lots, farm operations, and
other uses and activities are frequently shown near the base of a tower. In my judgment, the
Council intended that a tower be constructed in an R.C. zone on a lot that is a2 minimum 5 acres In
area and that the entire S-acre area need not be associated with the tower use. Such a requirement

would be inconsistent with the legislative purposes of Section 426 and unduly burdensome. In this
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case, although the kennel/animal boarding place and agricultural operations may exist elsewhere
- on the property, the area of the special exception will be only the area where the tower and related
support equipment are located.

Pursuant to the advertisement.. posting of the property, and public hearing on these

Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFOR;EZ, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County .
this _72(; Eiay of June. 2003 that the Petition for Special Exception for a wireless

telecommunications facility to be located on the subject property, in accordance with Petitioner’s
Exhibit 6, be and 1s hereby GRANTED,; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking relief to
confirm the continued us;e of the subject property as a kennel, pursuant to the relief granted in prior

zoning Case No. 01-062-XA, combined with the wireless telecommunications facility, and to

approve an amendment to the previously approved site plan in Case No. 01-062-XA to reflect the
proposed use, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 6, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject 1o

the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this tume is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The height of the proposed tower shall not exceed 110 feet. Moreover,
the tower shall comply with all requirements set out in Section 426 of the

B.C.ZR.

3) When applying for any permits. the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. '

':'] 4 s
D IATH,
AWRENCE E. SCEHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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JOUNTY ) . Laws oF BALTIM(}RE.UNTY

34 g SECTION 2. And be it further enacted, that Section 19-8 be
| ﬁg{ and it is hereby added to title 19 — Pawnbrokers, of the Baltimore
th ﬁ% County Code, 1978, 1983 Supplement, to read as follows:
:ﬂ | 4 *

Sec. 19-8. Stolen goods.

(A) A PAWNBROKER SHALL RELEASE AN ITEM TO
THE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT UPON DEMAND IF:

(1) THE ITEM IS LOCATED IN A PAWNSHOP IN THE
COUNTY;

(2) IT 1S DEFINITELY ESTABLISHED THAT THE ITEM
WAS STOLEN; AND

(3) THE ITEM IS POSITIVELY IDENTIFIED BY ITS
ACTUAL OWNER-OR THE VICTIM OF THE THEFT.

(B) THE RELEASE OF AN ITEM UNDER THE PRO-
VISIONS OF SUBSECTION (A) DOES NOT ENTITLE A PAWN-
BROKER TO REIMBURSEMENT FROM EITHER THE POLICE

" DEPARTMENT OR THE ACTUAL OWNER OR VICTIM FOR
THE AMOUNT OF THE PLEDGE FOR THE ITEM.

ease by @ pawnbroker of
r police department; and
.ase of such goods mthopt

!;'-I:I:. -
ki

33 Supplement

83 Supplement

Cuuﬁ;ty Council of Baittmore

*Title 19 — Pawnbrokers, of B SECTION 3. And be it further enacted, that this Act shall

83 Supplement, be and it 13 _r - . take effect forty-five days after its enactment.
. e 1" :1.:%. '
§tw ENACTED: 10/11/84
| T
»d in a county pawnshop and . -
; this item was Stt)le:ll wﬂfblg ey BILL NO. 117-84
: iti identifie < e - e
ing been positively 1den _ e :
nd conviction has been made 33 "E..N ACT concerning
it will be the respﬂnzlblht{_"f S by  Zoning Regulations — Radio and Television Towers
: e county police g et o . L
ﬁ:el;le ?xeillte 4 without the e | f’; the purpose of prohibiting the grant of a Special Exception for

. -a wireless transmitting or receiving facility in certain cir-
s oo cumstances; and providing exceptions to such prohibitions.
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apply to any indjvidual or law 25 B Section 502.7
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.diction other than the county, S
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T },}VHEREAS, the Baltimore County Council has received a final
j, g,ql__'_gfrnm the Pianning Board concerning the subject legislation
- -2 ﬂtl_'qas held a public hearing thereon, now, therefore, |

. QECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Baltimore
& ourly, Maryland, that Section 502.7 be and it is hereby added to
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the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, as amended, to follow
immediately after Sectmn 502.6 and to read as follows:

Section 502 — Special Exceptions
502.7 Wireless Transmitting and Receiving Facilities.

A. A SPECIAL EXCEPTION MAY NOT BE GRANTED
FOR ANY WIRELESS TRANSMITTING OR RECEIVING FA-
CILITY WHICH IS WITHIN TWO MILES ONE AND ONE HALF
MILES OF (1) AN EXISTING DISTRICT ON THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY FINAL HISTORIC LANDMARKS LIST, 3 AN EX-
ISTING BISTORICAL BISTRICT ON HHE NAH@N—A—L REGL=s-
TER OF HISTORIC RLACES: OR 3) LAND UPON WHICH AN
EXISTING SCENIC EASEMENT HAS BEEN GRANTED 10
THE MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUSTE “OR (2) ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING HISTORICAL DISTRICTS ON THE
NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, NAMELY,
OELLA, MY LADYS MANOR, WESTERN RUN, WORTH-
INGTON "VALLEY, GREENSPRING VALLEY, AND LONG
GREEN VALLEY, 1F THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM
THE FACILITY TO THE BOUNDARY OR PROPERTY LINE OF
THE HISTORIC SITE OR SCENIC EASEMENT SUCH DISTRICT
DOES NOT EXCEED TEN TIMES THE HEIGHT OF THE
FACILITY ABOVE GRADE, AND UNLESS THE ZONING
COMMISSIONER OR THE BOARD OF APPEALS, UPON
APPEAL, FINDS THAT THE PROPOSED USE WILL NOT BE
DETRIMENTAL TO OR DETRACT FROM THE DOCUMENTED
- VALUES OF ANY SUCH HISTORICAL DISTRICT OR SGENIG
EASEMENT DUE TO THE HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE AND ITS PLACEMENT AND VISIBILITY RELA.-
TIVE TO THE HISTORIC ‘SUCH DISTRICT OR SGCEMNG

EASEMENT-

B. PARAGRAPH 502.7.A. DOES NOT APPLY TO A
WIRELESS TRANSMITTING OR RECEIVING FACILITY

WHICH IS:

(1) NOT HIGHER THAN TWO HUNDRED THREE HUN-
DRED FIFTY FEET ABOVE GRADE LEVEL, OR

Laws oF BarLTiMORE COUNTY

(2) AUTHORIZED BY GRANT OF SPECIAL EXCEPTION.

THAT IS FINAL AND UNAPPEALABLE ON THE EFFECTIVE
DATE OF THIS ACT. SUCH A FACILITY MAY BE FULLY
RESTORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION IF IT IS DESTROYED OR DAMAGED
TO ANY EXTENT, AND SUCH A FACILITY MAY BE EN-
LARGED, EXTENDED OR EXPANDED NOTWITHSTANDING
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5, ag amended, to follow
ad as follows:

ceiving Facilities.

Yy NOT BE GRANTED

3 OR RECEIVING FA- -

5 ONE AND ONE HALF
* ON THE BALTIMORE
RKS LIST, ) AN EX-
HE NATIONAL REGIS-
\ND UPON WHICH AN
FRUST; “OR (2) ANY OF
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C PLACES, NAMELY,
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ED USE WILL NOT BE
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" OF THE PROPOSED
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DISTRICT OR SCENIC

S NOT APPLY TO A
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UNDRED THREE HUN-
EVEL, OR

F SPECIAL EXCEPTION
LE ON THE EFFECTIVE
TLITY MAY BE FULLY
] THE TERMS OF. THE
TROYED OR DAMAGED

PACILITY MAY BE EN:
D NOTWITHSTANDING

LAaws oF BALTIMORE Cc}gn'

THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION A. ABOVE, SUBJECT TO
THE APPROVAL OF THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OR

BOARD OF APPEALS, .
SECTION 2. And. be it further enacted, that this Act shall

take effect forty-five days after its enactment.

ENACTED: 10/11/84

BILL NO. 118-84

AN ORDINANCE concerning

The 1984-85 Current Expense Budget
Drug and Alcohol Prevention Program

FOR the purpose of amending the 1984-85 Current Expense
Budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1985, by appropri-
ating funds derived from the Alcoholism Control Administration
and the Drug Abuse Administration of the State Department of

Health and Mental Hygiene..

WHEREAS, the Maryland Department of Health & Mental
Hygiene-Drug Abuse Administration and Alcoholism Control
Administration has awarded a grant to Baltimore County.in the
amount of $5,000.00 for the purpose of creating a drug and alcohol

abuse prevention program; and

" WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 712(a) of the Bal-
timore County Charter, the County Council may make sup-

nlemental appropriations from. gifts or grants received from
sources not anticipated in the budget for the current fiscal year;

and

 WHEREAS, the County Executive, upon advice of the County
Administrative Officer, has recommended the supplemental appro-

priation contained herein.

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of
Baltimore County, Maryland, pursuant to the power and authority
vested in it by Section 712(a) of the Baltimore County Charter,
that the Current Expense Budget for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1985, be and it is hereby amended by appropriating funds
received from the Department of Health & Mental Hygiene in the

amount herein specified to the following program:

01-30-17 Drug and Alcohol Abuse

$5,000.00
Prevention Program .

201




S o
IR RE: PETITIoN SPECTIAL EXCEPTION b BEFORE THE
N/S of 014 Court Road, 4 8ogr
SW of Windsor M{]) Road -~ 2nd # ZONING COMMISSIONER
Election District
b OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Edrich Farma, Inc. .
' Case No. 84-204-%
Petitioner e

4% more fully described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
The Petitioner 8ppeared ang testified ang ¥as repressnpted by Counsel,
Harry Fisher, general Rahager, system nmunmamw. and reg) estate R&nhager for Bell

Atlantic Mobi) Systems, Inc., a Wholly owned Subsidiary of Bel} Atlantic

for the PUrpose of mnnmgamﬂzm a cellular mobil teiephone S3ystem in the Balti.

more greg, The Lessee has beep authorized by the FCC tqo tonstruct the System

. ..fg other u.ﬂnn:munnnu. e.g., television op radio Comunications, In addi-
lon the tower, g 229 X 267 8CCessory building wWould he constructed to house
he ious tquipment Necessary to operate the tower. The butlaing 51ze isx

based| Bn the amount and size of equlpment Necessary to pe housed therein ang

fter investigating humercus othep Sites in the drea, the Lessee Chose this
sita ®Cause it met all of {ts engineering Fequirements The Petitioner owns

[ n_ﬁnnn:uumnn Parcel as we): a8 othep contigucus Parcels which are farmed, Thia




3lte cannot be otherwise utilized due to 1ts terrain and the existing :umnu. The
tower and accessory bullding will be well maintained and constantly supervised
by the Lessee's central office. Mp. Fisher tesatified that in his ontnion no
adverse effect to the surrcunding community would occur §f the Speclal exception
were granted and that the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zonin Repu-
lations (BCZR) would be met, The Petitioner seeks relief from Section
1A02.2.8B.5t, pursuant to Section 202.1, BCZR, for a special exception to con-
struct a wireless transmitting and receiving structure.

It 1is clear that the BCIZR permit the used requested by the Petitioner inna
A.C.3 Zone Dby special exception, It is equslly clear that the propoaed use
would npot be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity of the proposed
use, Therefore, 1t must be determined whether the conditions as delineated by
Section 502.% are satisfied by the Petitiocner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, 1t appears
that the specia} exception as applied for by the Petitioner u:urwn be granted,
with certain restrictions as wore fully deacribed below.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements
set h in Section 502.1. 1In fact, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed

id be conducted without rea} detrinent to the neighborhocd and would not

/4

-,
O
o
ks

adversely affect the public intereat. The facts and circumstances of

-

ot
b g
0

proposed by the Petitioner do not show that the proposed use at the

7/

partifgtar location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse

UL

r

N 1mpa above and beyond those Inherently associated with such a speclal excep-
-~

tion Lse irrespective of its location within the zone, Schultz v, Pritts, 432

L]

A.27 1319 (1981).
—— g (19
co

DATE .~

The propesed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general

welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or
. —— '
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alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning
clasaification, nor in any other way inconaistent with the umhﬂpw and intent of
the BC2ZR.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting or vquﬂn1ww. and public hearing
held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section $02.1 hay-
ing been met and the health, safety, andg general welflare of the comunity not

"belng adversely affected, tne Special exception snould be granted,

Therefore, IT 13 QORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this NN% day of mmwﬂ:m_é_. 1984, that the Petition for Special Exception

for a wireless transaitting and recelving structure {a monopole antennal, in ac~-
tordance with the site plan introduced and accepted into evidence as Petition-
er's Exkibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
sSubject, however, to the following resty;!~tions:

1. The Petitioner @ay apply for fits bullding permit and be
granted same upon recelpt of this Ordery however, Peti-
tioner 1ix hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time 13 at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process i'rom this Order bas expired. 1Ir,
For whatever reasan, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and bhe reaponsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

A detajleg landscaping plan shall be subnitted to the
Zoning Office and shail include, but not necessarily be
linited to, =a fence at least seven feet in height sur-
rounding the structure and appropriate shrubbery or
trees,

Coxcliance with the comments aubmitted by the Baltimore
County Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee (ZPAC), which
are adopted in their entirety and made a part of this
Ordep,
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 PETITION FOR mmmnﬁh mﬂ_ﬂzn
-+ 1,545" N of 014 Court Road,: :
. 3500 SW of Hidge Road . . . umwcau ZONING nﬂimmmmozmm
v 2nd Election District S Ly .
. 1st Councilmanic District = = * . OF mr_.hH_.Emm nEz.E.,

i b
! ‘b

mmmcwm we s

S Case No. B88-245-SPH
Sl - . Edeich Farms |, - b . -
L Petitios u”f..ﬁ IR

..."....m_.w b_,“.“ E__._E_am E... FACT AND n%nEmE:m E.. :E .

.EK mnn»ﬂnnnﬂ :_E.nnn -..wn:nu_..h a :uonwnw _.ﬁnl.un vo nvu_dqu an Euaﬁsnnw
‘. E EE u:u E...E nuc3¢3 an :.- uuﬁohnw nunuwﬁuu H.E.:_,.ou in nu._,..u uu. m_.lu?..n

- n....._. o~ 1..
b

.l

munurnu ﬂoﬁn»n e_na uﬁnn»nn uﬂ.m mq?wﬂu Ew.pﬂ:aﬂ. L as more Enwncnﬁ.vw nmunw»uoa; :

r__ Mnﬂ__....n:ﬂ. a muEEw H | | SR _,
-.J.-u....__ bl I ¥ - . . -.__.._.. J.

........._.sn wnﬂnwn:n_.. E__. nog m. Howard, mnn:»ﬁu. nuvnn_..-n and unuuw?nn. fobe
ert T. ﬂunn ,_5..._ mE.ﬂq H. m.»nnsn_.... ﬂnnﬂunn:wnﬂ:nu for Bell Atlantic Moblle Sys-

: nmam._ H.__.,..:__ E..unnn n__.gn u:uunnﬂ vﬂnvﬂqnu: uﬂuan_.nn_nnnnw:nn.nun:uﬂn npua
. . N : _m_.-..u.r *
w.,._ ﬂn_:.unn:nnn E__ uu.ﬁ B. Hcaard, munﬁ_.u. .?nﬂn :ﬂ.a no wgnnn_..n:nu.
o ;.
qnmgulnnnunhwnn that the subject ﬂﬂnﬁnﬂﬁw nﬂnumuwn of wtn tracts of

e o s, o

.H.Il.l.ll.._ll..llli].-llllllllll.lll
HE:._ with a nﬁu;an Enww of mw mm _acres ......r

— —— .!.I.ll.ll_ =y —she—

._.-Ill.rlul.l.‘lt.ll [TV —

I -uﬂn:aonnnunnun the

_wm;o.m“w.wunw- wtanlammﬂmmm. .B_u uﬂuﬂaﬂnu »u curren m un..ﬂn. cant :uﬂﬁinnvﬁ
N ﬂ»nﬁ of an nnpuﬂ:m 16T=-foot Eﬁ:ﬂvopu tower, which was constructed as & ..uu.::
w._.,/ E. wzo nvnnpﬁ nunmwfun granted in Crse zu. 84+204=X. Bell Atlantic Hobile,
Hun.. rouunu E. the property, 1s proposing to construct a new 2i0-foot high,
ﬂz Tummmun 1attice 19&.0 antenna tower no transmit and recelive wnu.nuuuzn cem-
_/M munjications :_,.......,n:m local vicinity. The existing tower will be removed. The Pe-~

7y ....:E:E.. testified that the existing signal strength dces not meet the aervice

m. _.n.pnaﬂnanﬂnu within the area. Further testimony indicated that the new tower
¢ will provide E_nn:mg zignal quality by means of the additional helght.
| My. Fischer, general manager of the real estats division for Bell Atlan-

tic iorile Systems, Inc., teatified that a dilligent search wvas maue for a loca-

.lr[#a_.qi 7
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K.nn ::uﬁu _u,i -b:u 3 ..__Eﬂ” n._..o nuu-nr‘ﬁ nu,_i_. 5 5 nnwn_.u EE- z:. tu:...
B S
_,.ﬁ nqnnuﬂ tn..w S_ :.r E.......!.____ EE to E__En -ﬁnpﬂn:rp towers. The E.Hu two

IR rES L ¥
uuwnn....am E...d-ﬁ uu ﬂ_.__n E_.n- are, ”_”_.?Ln-up:. one 1o u::!.- by the City which will
_..E_.... un_.___:.. no..cuu_ E.i nwvn_. »- ncnmquwunn by & nn.a_!ﬂuo... | |

q_i vu....»npnn-.. nnaaa‘__.ﬁ- E.in ._.i vunvouon uon-nua: :ﬁw sa_.u __Ena...ru

__”_ E.Ennnan Hdtﬂ._ EE ___E.xnﬂ:m ..__._..BE& :. w.x. n..__p:mn Mille growth nmuna_.. Testi-

L
.

a.u.._u_ wcunsu__. pz_nnnnan E-w 5. unE.-_... E.nv.:.nw :ﬁ.—u mwn ﬂinnnl..nnn the v_.n._._.

e ._.lL .l_[l_l -I.-._r.l.r i -.Il-lll.lllll._lt.lll_.u.l”ll-l -

uounn S:E._ u_.E_.., 5- n......:n_..Ei nuwnnnaonau mw.mnnn_.n-_ E__n E..-u..:auw_.:nu
. turs shall _z_. unnunuon tpgr... - nu.”rw u:.__x _.n:n_- of -uu_.nuna-n-uu 8 r. _.;-m_..n.,
1uw=wn=n1 #unix_:nnn E... nnavnw r._ a uuannn-ni __..:5 :awnu shall _..i n:aﬂuwﬂon to
E.E nnwunn n__. n:_._..nuw Bnuup:m for nvu.d:-: wuwpﬁunnq. also n:ua_.onnn lab re-
_...::h ou a un:&. an:n _..nm?.dp:n nu..._vﬁn:na ::.: m:i.aa_ﬁ.u:wn_. m_.nunnﬁn: ARency
uwﬂ_nnﬂnu relative to radiation emisajons nuuu m.nn»nnn:a_..n Exhibit 3¢l | Petl-
tioner w:ﬁn.bwnn that E.P.A. requirementa ahall be met Al a1l tiwmes. Petitioner
nm_.nnn that the structurs shall be removed when the une _..n_.a-:-.ﬁ.mu. the Peti-
tioner agreed to provide every 5 years, or sconer in the event of subatantial
damaxe, certification by w regiatered profeasional engineer thet w:n -h.nﬂ__.ﬂnnn
wﬂﬂ__nn structure __.uunu all safety -.n:..r.nnn:wu. Petitloner __.E.nan_. agreed to
\Jcomply with any nsn:mnu in the saflely _Jn:u:.ﬂanuwu or to mmintalin the safetly

3
” E.E..uo? m_n_..»_...»nunu nm_.unn that no white nnuo.uounovpn 11ghts would be parmitted
F,.

4

” on the E.nﬂ.._.nw. ?ESEE. {ntrocuced as Petitioner's Exhidit 3 an Envirouman-

tal Impact Statement (E.I.S3.}.

A
m_
Mr. Fischer teatified that in his experieuce, and in his opinion, the

E.nvounn use will not have s substantial sdverse impact oun the surrocunding pro=
perty values, park lands or open space.

_.,..-.. : All of the above testimony waa given by Petitlioner to evidence that the
proposed atructure i3 not in violation of Section 02.7C, 1 through 11 of the

lations Am-n-N*w-w-
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__45. w-ﬂﬂn:.-.. -_-__E E amenid n.._o -:.- Ei_._ -3343 un nﬂu no. B4a208= 4
u vc..n:-nv 'to Section mao..__ of a_t m.n 2.8, .,...‘ ., . . FL .
nw ‘ia  clear n_.nn ﬂ..i n_-ﬂau:u -:n _-i.nn:..- E...-EE -. nﬁ __-E.:.ﬁ

that .B a..-ﬁn s.l un«»ﬁuaa...- ..E:n-_n :u.bn :un _..; nnnz.-..u ..b the uv:.u.. !.E
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2 - .Eenuw nm ‘the m n n.:. and :aﬁn unn En_._nn E E.u-nﬁnn-p nﬁnﬂ{« E. the v...v-

. E .5!_.5 !.x. -._.._.-n.q. m:u-an:aau tn z..... .i-r.m. -._I n 1. u. 333 .._E. _.-:!.Kn.

4 h fr ¥ m
_ E. =3!... C.- :E..,nu.. ._._.,. nu. u-nﬂnﬂd ne...:nq - ur:_..-: uw .....E_i.,uanqu w__...nunn..

L ._._.u__ !..n _.nua:ﬂnn :E.._mﬂ_..:n :31 Y .._-.___»!_. n_. E nn.ﬂu:n- wTui by E..
_.t..unﬂ -&n E.i .._,uw....:.. n-wnn _..nE.:nJ. .... H.Em ta :_.. _____n_._.q ﬁ.._.n.- h&...n T. q.....-u._
vqnna-pusnw nunwuunu :wws unuw rnuunwpn. it -uvn-u- n&nn nu..qnacuﬂnjnap- of .
Section mam.q_nzpow _i..i c.un_.... net, un 5- uuununn of w... uounwu_ nonp:w nﬂl_i..,.
-F:-.... the _.Bcr.uu-:g &. mmnwng mop_.p E.E Section u..__.......h~ of the u.n _s..? have
been met by FPetitioner. o A : - ,, i

Pursuant to ..:c..r..__ﬁ_....»uun:w.., nnuﬂa.m of the property, and public hear-
ing on this muﬂﬂn: .z..pn- E.E for the reaaons given above, the rellel requested
na the uv-nnrw :n-ﬂuum usncpn un nﬂnuuun.
THEREFOPE, 1T Hu CRDERED vq the Deputy nou_an Commins _.E__n_. for Baltimore
nn:unq this &-ﬁ nn wna..:-.a: 1988 that an amendment to the site plan and
special nunnvnﬁnu in n-un No. B84-204-X to permit tha erection of a 270 tower,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhidit 1, be approved, and as such, the Petl-
tion for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, sudject, however, Lo the following
restrictiona:

t) Tha Petitioner aay apply for his bullding pernit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Crder; lowevar, Petlitloner
18 bereby made awere that proceeding at this time Is &t hia
own risk until auch time as the applicable appeilate process
from this Order haa =xpired, If, for whatever .reason, this
Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be requircd to re-
turn, and be resgunaldle for returning, said property to 1ts
original condition.

2) Petitloner snall comply at all times with all require-
menta of Section 502.7 of the B.C.2.R,
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o u_ a wnwumwn:r-. 'shail sudeit a _.Lu_u._unnv- plan to the Office

" of Current Plamning for approval within 30 days of the date
- of this Order. The landsacape plan ahall comply with the re-
- quirensent2 as set forth in the Baltiwmore County Landscaping

.. r- The letter dated Fedbruary &, uum.w to Robert Merrey froc
Sl - Robert Vosa of Bell Atlantic Moblle Systeas shall be attache
,. _.:_~..-n Enunnana!.waw ...Emnu

e T ..5 The E..ﬁﬂ:h of the amendment »u nﬂ.nn:na..v upon u_n__i
oo L7 Arlantic Hobile Systems supplying to the Buresu ol Environe
b - mental Protection and Resourcs Vanagement and the Office of
st 0 - Zoming, . data . evidencing that £.P.A. standards and gulde~
S 0L 1ines relating to radiaticon eaissions have been pel, within
: 127 days of the inatallatica of the new towver. Therealtar,
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